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Kevin Patrick Beagan assumed the duties of Commissioner of the
Massachusetts Division of Insurance on June 10, 2024. 

Acting Commissioner Beagan most recently served as the Division’s
Deputy Commissioner of the Health Care Access Bureau, where he
oversaw the Bureau of Managed Care and Consumer Services Unit. In
this role, he also worked to regulate the markets for insured health
plans, including the products and rates offered, as well as access to
coverage and benefits within those markets. Prior to that, he served
the Division as Director of the Bureau of Managed Care and Director
of the Health Unit, State Rating Bureau. He previously held senior
analyst positions at the Massachusetts State Budget Bureau and
Kaiser Foundation Health Plan.

During his extensive career, Acting Commissioner Beagan received
the Manuel Carvalho Award for Excellence in Public Service in 2001
and 2008.

Acting Commissioner Beagan earned a master of public policy (MPP)
and a master of public health (MPH) from the University of California,
Berkley, and a bachelor’s degree in economics and international
relations from Brown University (Providence, RI).

The Massachusetts Division of Insurance is responsible for monitoring
its licensees in order to promote a healthy insurance marketplace.
The Division is committed to providing its consumers with accurate,
unbiased information and protecting them from unfair business
practices.

Main

Massachusetts Division of Insurance
1000 Washington Street
8th Floor
Boston, MA 02118-6200
United States

Email Address
CSSComplaints@mass.gov

Phone Numbers
Main: (617) 521-7794

tel:%28617%29521-7794


Consumer Hotline: (617) 521-7777

Fax Numbers
Main: (617) 753-6830

Office Hours: 8:45 a.m.-5:00 p.m., Monday-Friday
Website: https://www.mass.gov/orgs/division-of-insurance
Make Checks Payable to: Massachusetts Division of Insurance

Vacant
First Deputy Commissioner

Contact Persons

Administration
Dorothy Raymond
Director

(617) 521-7362
dorothy.k.raymond@mass.gov

Annual Statement
Amy Blue
Licensing Coordinator

(617) 521-7560
amy.blue@mass.gov

Company Licensing
Debra Kaplan
Director of Financial Surveillance and Company
Licensing

(617) 521-7397
debra.e.kaplan@mass.gov

Consumer Services
Gregory Weydt
Director of Consumer Services

(617) 521-7413
gregory.weydt@mass.gov

Deposits
Nhi Tang
Insurance Examiner

(617) 521-7437
nhi.tang@mass.gov

Financial and Market Regulation
John Turchi
Financial and Market Regulation and Deputy
Commissioner

(617) 521-7701
john.turchi@mass.gov

Financial Examinations
Jim McCarthy
Director of Financial Examination and Chief
Financial Examiner

(617) 521-7417
james.a.mccarthy@mass.gov

tel:%28617%29521-7777
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tel:%28617%29521-7560
tel:%28617%29521-7397
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tel:%28617%29521-7437
tel:%28617%29521-7701
tel:%28617%29521-7417


Financial Surveillance
Debra Kaplan
Director of Financial Surveillance and Company
Licensing

(617) 521-7397
debra.e.kaplan@mass.gov

Health Care Access Bureau
Kevin P. Beagan
Director of Health Care Access Bureau and Deputy
Commissioner

(617) 521-7323
kevin.beagan@mass.gov

InsurTech
Jackie Horigan
Deputy Commissioner, Product Regulation and
Innovation

(617) 521-7461
jackie.horigan@mass.gov

Legal
Geoffrey Wood
Deputy General Counsel

(617) 521-7360
geoffrey.wood@mass.gov

Christopher Joyce
General Counsel and Deputy Commissioner

(617) 521-7387
christopher.m.joyce@mass.gov

Market Conduct
Mary Lou Moran
Director of Market Conduct

(617) 521-7311
marylou.moran@mass.gov

Producer Licensing
Shauna Pike
Director of Producer Licensing

(617) 521-7329
shauna.pike@mass.gov

Product Regulation
Jackie Horigan
Deputy Commissioner, Product Regulation and
Innovation

(617) 521-7461
jackie.horigan@mass.gov

Rate and Form Filing - Life & Health
Sheri Cullen
Director of Policy Form Review

(617) 521-7481
sheri.cullen@mass.gov

Rate and Form Filing - Property & Casualty
Sheri Cullen
Director of Policy Form Review

(617) 521-7481
sheri.cullen@mass.gov
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State Rating Bureau
Matthew Mancini
Director

(617) 521-7459
matthew.mancini@mass.gov

tel:%28617%29521-7459



